

Shri Harpreet Singh S/o Shri Gurdev Singh(9356854605), Professor Colony, Near DAV College, JALALABAD,

..... Complainant

Public Information Officer, O/O Punjab State Information Commission, Chandigarh.

..... Respondents

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 40 of 2019

Versus

PRESENT: None on behalf of the complainant.

Shri Sudhir Kumar, SO-cum-PIO on behalf of the respondents.

<u>ORDER</u>

The complainant is absent for today's hearing.

- 2. The respondent–PIO is present for today's hearing and states that the sought for information has already been provided to the complainant.
- 3. The complainant is directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing. Adjourned.
- 4. To come up on **10-07-2019 at 11.30AM**.
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to parties.

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 15-05-2019



Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, #195/2, Sector 45-A, Chandigarh.

...Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Superintendent(Establishment), Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17/C, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17/C, Chandigarh.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 90 of 2019

Versus

PRESENT: Non on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER

The appellant, Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, is absent today. However, an email dated 14-05-2019 is received in the Commission office from the appellant addressed to State Information Commission, Punjab, with a copy to PIO of the office of The Lokpal Punjab, Chandigarh, stating therein that the sought for information has been received from the respondents and the case may be closed. The e-mail of the appellant is taken on record.

- 2. The respondents are absent for today's hearing.
- 3. Since the information stands supplied to the appellant to his satisfaction, as per his e-mail dated 14-05-2019, **the case is disposed of and closed**.
- 4. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/Place : Chandigarh
Dated : 15-05-2019

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner



Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, #195/2, Sector 45-A, Chandigarh.,

...Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o Superintendent(Accounts), Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 91 of 2019

Versus

PRESENT: Non on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER

The appellant, Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, is absent today. However, an email dated 14-05-2019 is received in the Commission office from the appellant addressed to State Information Commission, Punjab, with a copy to PIO of the office of The Lokpal Punjab, Chandigarh, stating therein that the sought for information has been received from the respondents and the case may be closed. The e-mail of the appellant is taken on record.

- 2. The respondents are absent for today's hearing.
- 3. Since the information stands supplied to the appellant to his satisfaction, as per his e-mail dated 14-05-2019, **the case is disposed of and closed**.
- 4. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/Place : Chandigarh (Hem Inder Singh)
Dated : 15-05-2019 State Information Commissioner



Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, #195/2, Sector 45-A, Chandigarh.,

....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Lokpal Punjab, SCO No.149-152, Sector 17-C, Chandigarh.

.....Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 92 of 2019

Versus

PRESENT: Non on behalf of both the parties.

ORDER

The appellant, Shri Krishan Kumar Singla, is absent today. However, an email dated 14-05-2019 is received in the Commission office from the appellant addressed to State Information Commission, Punjab, with a copy to PIO of the office of The Lokpal Punjab, Chandigarh, stating therein that the sought for information has been received from the respondents and the case may be closed. The e-mail of the appellant is taken on record.

- 2. The respondents are absent for today's hearing.
- 3. Since the information stands supplied to the appellant to his satisfaction, as per his e-mail dated 14-05-2019, **the case is disposed of and closed**.
- 4. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Place : Chandigarh Dated : 15-05-2019 Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner



Shri Darshan Singh Kang,(9464363290) (Anti Corruption Wing), SAMRALA, Distt. Ludhiana

.....Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Dy. General of Police(Vigilance Bureau), Punjab, Vigilance B hawan, Sector 68-A, SAS Nagar(Mohali).

First Appellate Authority, O/o The director General of Police, Punjab, Vigilance B hawan, Sector 68-A, SAS Nagar(Mohali).

.....Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 185 of 2019

PRESENT: Shri Darshan Singh Kang, appellant, in person.

Shri Jaswant Singh, ASI, and Shri Ajai Kumar, HC, on behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

Today both the parties are present.

- 2. The representatives of the respondents are present in the court and state that necessary comments have been received in the office and they have assured that the sought for information will be supplied to the appellant by registered post before the next date of hearing.
- 3. The respondent-PIO is directed to supply the information to the appellant by registered post before the next date of hearing. Adjourned.
- 4. To come up for further hearing on **12-06-2019 at 11.30AM**.
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Place : Chandigarh Dated : 15-05-2019



Shri Manoj Kumar S/o Shri Dharam Paul, Aggarwal Cycle Store, Ward No.1, Near Post Office & HDFC Bank, City Lehragaga, District Sangrur.

.....Appellant

Public Information Officer, O/o The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Patiala.

Public Information Officer, O/o The Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies Punjab Govt. PATIALA.

First Appellate Authority, O/o The Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies Punjab Govt. PATIALA.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 188 of 2019

Versus

PRESENT: Shri Tarun Kumar, brother, on behalf of the appellant.

None on behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

The representative of the appellant is present for today's hearing. He states that till date no information has been supplied by the respondents.

- 2. The respondent-PIO is absent today. He is directed to supply the sought for information to the appellant by registered post before the next date of hearing.
- 3. The PIO of the office of The Deputy Director, Urban Local Bodies Punjab Govt., Patiala, is directed to supply the sought for information to the appellant by registered post before the next date of hearing. He is also directed to be present in the court on the next date of hearing. Adjourned.
- 4. The next date of hearing is fixed for **26-06-2019 at 11.30AM**.
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Place : Chandigarh Dated : 15-05-2019



Shri Telu Ram Jain(Sr. Citizen) # 67, Street No.2, Modi Mill Colony, NABHA, District Patiala.

.....Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Nabha, District Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Regional Deputy Director, Local Govt. Punjab, PATIALA.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 299 of 2019

PRESENT: Shri Telu Ram Jain, appellant, in person.

Shri Jatinder Singh, Jr. Assistant and Shri Rajinder Singh, Clerk,

On behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The appellant is present in the court and states that in spite of the lapse of more than 8 months, no information has been provided by the respondent-PIO till date.
- 3. The representatives of the respondents state that the sought for information is voluminous, it will be in the interest of the appellant if he visits their office for inspection of record and collect the relevant information on the spot.
- 4. The representatives of the respondents are directed to get the record inspected to the appellant on the mutually agreed date, time and venue. They are also directed to be present on the mutually agreed date, time and venue for inspection of record and supply, duly attested, information on the spot to the appellant.
- 5. The appellant is directed to visit the office of the Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Nabha, on the mutually agreed date, time and venue for inspection of record and collection of relevant information. Adjourned.
- 6. To come up on **10-07-2019 at 11.30AM**.
- 7. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 15-05-2019



Shri Telu Ram Jain(Sr. Citizen) # 67, Street No.2, Modi Mill Colony, NABHA, District Patiala.

...Appellant

Versus

Public Information Officer, O/o Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Nabha, District Patiala.

First Appellate Authority, O/o Regional Deputy Director, Local Govt. Punjab, PATIALA.

..... Respondents

APPEAL CASE NO. 300 of 2019

PRESENT: Shri Telu Ram Jain, appellant, in person.

Shri Jatinder Singh, Jr. Assistant and Shri Rajinder Singh, Clerk,

On behalf of the respondents.

ORDER

Today both the parties are present in the court.

- 2. The appellant is present in the court and states that in spite of the lapse of more than 8 months, no information has been provided by the respondent-PIO till date.
- 3. The representatives of the respondents state that the sought for information is voluminous, it will be in the interest of the appellant if he visits their office for inspection of record and collect the relevant information on the spot.
- 4. The representatives of the respondents are directed to get the record inspected to the appellant on the mutually agreed date, time and venue. They are also directed to be present on the mutually agreed date, time and venue for inspection of record and supply, duly attested, information on the spot to the appellant.
- 5. The appellant is directed to visit the office of the Executive Officer, Nagar Council, Nabha, on the mutually agreed date, time and venue for inspection of record and collection of relevant information. Adjourned.
- 6. To come up on **10-07-2019 at 11.30AM**.
- 7. Copy of orders be sent to the parties.

Sd/-(Hem Inder Singh) State Information Commissioner

Place: Chandigarh Dated: 15-05-2019



Shri Panna Singh S/o Shri Ajmer Singh(9872641058), Gali No.2, Krishna Nagar, Amloh Road, **Khanna**, Distt. Ludhiana.

...Complaintant

Public Information Officer, O/o Senior Superintendent of Police, MOGA.

..... Respondents

COMPLAINT CASE NO. 09 OF 2019

Versus

PRESENT: Shri Panna Singh, Complainant, in person.

Shri Jagdish Singh, Head Constable on behalf of respondents.

ORDER

Today both the parties are present.

- 2. The representative of respondent is present in the court who states that the sought for information has already been supplied to the appellant.
- 3. The complainant, Shri Panna Lal, is present in the court who states that the information has been received by him and is satisfied with it.
- 4. As the information stands supplied, the case is disposed of and closed.
- 5. Copy of orders be sent to parties.

Sd/Place : Chandigarh
Dated : 15-05-2019

Sd/(Hem Inder Singh)
State Information Commissioner